standard for this category, which is: all 
such businesses having $15 million 
dollars or less in annual revenues. 
Census data for 2007 show that there 
were 659 establishments that operated 
that year. Of that number, 462 operated 
with annual revenues of $9,999,999 
dollars or less. One hundred ninety- 
seven (197) operated with annual 
revenues of between $10 million and 
$100 million or more. Thus, under this 
size standard, the majority of such 
businesses can be considered small 
entities. 

Description of Projected Reporting, 
Recordkeeping, and Other Compliance